KB DAV SENIOR SECONDARY PUBLIC SCHOOL
SECTOR 7-B, CHANDIGARH - 160019
PRE- BOARD-II DATESHEET FOR CLASS IX AND X

DATE DAY IX X
31.01.2020 Friday Social science Mathematics
03.02.2020 Monday Mathematics Science
04.02.2020 Tuesday | e | mmemmmemeeees
05.02.2020 Wednesday | = - English
06.02.2020 Thursday Hindi/Punjabi/Sanskrit |  =wemceee—e
07.02.2020 Friday | = e e
08.02.2020 Saturday English Social science
10.02.2020 Monday | e ] mmemeeeee-
11.02.2020 Tuesday Science Hindi/Punjabi/Sanskrit

Note :

I. On 29.01.2020, Classes VIII — X will have regular classes. Class IX-X will be evaluated on physical activity
parameters.

2. 30.01.2020 will be observed as preparatory off for class IX-X. Class VIII shall have regular working day on
30.01.2020

3. Students shall disperse at 12.30 p.m. Bus timings will remain same for the students in the morning hours.

4. PTM for PRE-BOARD II shall be held on 19.02.2020 (Wednesday) for Class IX & X from 8.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.

mPooja Prakash

Principal



